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“2020 SOFTBALL PLAYERS POOL” 
Players looking for a Team?   Captains looking for Players? 

 
PLAYERS looking for a team should email Tracy with gender, email, extension, and  
preferred league to play in (E1, M1, both, or either).  Your information will be posted 
here.  All players must be over 18 years of age and possess a valid health insurance 
card.  No exceptions! 

LEAGUE E1 is the 'Employees League'.  Generally, this is mostly a men's league, but 
several women do play here.  E1 follows USSSA Master's Rules. 

LEAGUE M1 is the 'Mixed League' and has additional rules for co-ed play (outfield arc, 
alternating male/female batters, minimum number of women  needed to play). 

CAPTAINS are encouraged to check this page regularly and select players to fill out 
your roster.  When you  select a player from the pool, please send an email to Tracy 
indicating you have selected a player so they may be removed from the pool. 

Name Life # Ext. Email Gender 
League 
Interest 

Fernandez, Fausto Z9900 7812 fausto.fernandez@science.doe.gov M E1 & M1 
Eric Herbert 26490 7283 eherbert@bnl.gov M E1 
Charles Baldassarre 25943 8754 cbald@bnl.gov M M1 
Anthony Lippman 26318  alippman@bnl.gov M M1 
Tang, Zeyi (Tommy) 26183 6176 zeyi@bnl.gov M M1 
Chang, Zilong 25889 4987 zchang@bnl.gov M M1 
Costanzo, Vincent 24225 5539 vcostanzo@bnl.gov M M1 
Jean Odin-McCabe 21081  6055 jodin@bnl.gov  F M1 
Adrienne Jerry 21616 7525 ajerry@bnl.gov F M1 
Deborah Brodbar 87191  debbie@aps.org F M1 
Melanie Cincotta 25781 6105 cincotta@bnl.gov F M1 
David Chan 25684 6058 dchan@bnl.gov M Fill-in Only 
         
         
         
         
         
      

 
Recreation Department x2873 

 
Softball Hotline x2737 

mailto:blydenburgh@bnl.gov
mailto:blydenburgh@bnl.gov
mailto:fausto.fernandez@science.doe.gov
mailto:eherbert@bnl.gov
mailto:cbald@bnl.gov
mailto:alippman@bnl.gov
mailto:zeyi@bnl.gov
mailto:zchang@bnl.gov
mailto:vcostanzo@bnl.gov
mailto:jodin@bnl.gov
mailto:ajerry@bnl.gov
mailto:debbie@aps.org
mailto:cincotta@bnl.gov
mailto:dchan@bnl.gov

